 DOC101681-1- rev 3
1
8 and 13" DIS DDC Control
All intellectual properties belongs to Hatteland Technology AS
DOC101681-1
8 AND 13" DIS DDC CONTROL
Revision 3
 DOC101681-1- rev 3

01h: Unsupported VCP Code
CP → VCP opcode from Feature request message
TP → VCP type code
00h: Set parameter
01h: Momentary
MH → Maximum value High byte
ML → Maximum value Low byte
SH → Present value High byte
SL → Present value Low byte
CK → DDC/CI checksum
3.2. DDC/CI Standard Command
◼ VCP Type description
RO → Read Only
WO → Write Only
RW → Read and Write
This part is follow VESA standard DDC/CI command that standard command support
detailed data as below.
◼ DDC/CI Standard Command Table
VCP Code Description Type
0x03 Soft Controls WO
0x04 Restore Factory Defaults WO
0x10 Black Level Control RW
0x12 Contrast Control RW
0x13 Back Light Control RW
0x14 Color Mode RW
0x1E Auto Setup ( Analog signal only) WO
0x60 Input source RW
0xC0 Display Usage Time (Operation Hour) RO
0xC8 Display Controller Type RO
0xCC OSD Language RW
0xDF VCP Version RO
0xFD Model Identity RO
 DOC101681-1- rev 3
7
8 and 13" DIS DDC Control
All intellectual properties belongs to Hatteland Technology AS
3.2.1. VCP Code: 0x03 Soft Controls
Allows display controls to be used as soft keys.
◼ Data setting description
00h: No button active
01h: Button 1 active to Enter key
02h: Button 2 active to Right Key
03h: Button 3 active to Left key
04h: Button 4 active to OSD close
Command example:
<Set VCP>
[S] 6E [W] 51 84 03 03 00 01 BA [P]
[S] 6E [W] 51 84 03 03 00 02 B9 [P]
[S] 6E [W] 51 84 03 03 00 03 B8 [P]
[S] 6E [W] 51 84 03 03 00 04 BF [P]
Green color → VCP opcode
Blue color → High byte / Low byte
3.2.2. VCP Code: 0x04 Restore Factory Defaults
Restore all factory presets including brightness / contrast, color mode defaults.
Command example:
<Set VCP>
[S] 6E [W] 51 84 03 04 00 01 BD [P]
Green color → VCP opcode
Blue color → High byte / Low byte
3.2.3. VCP Code: 0x10 Black Level Control
Increasing (decreasing) this value will increase (decrease) the Luminance of the
image.
Command example:
<Set VCP>
[S] 6E [W] 51 84 03 10 00 32 9A [P]
<Get VCP>
[S] 6E [W] 51 82 01 10 AC [P]
<Reply>
[S] 6F [R] 6E 88 02 00 10 00 00 64 00 32 F2 [P]
Green color → VCP opcode
Blue color → High byte / Low byte
3.2.4. VCP Code: 0x12 Contrast Control
Increasing (decreasing) this value will increase (decrease) the Contrast of the image.